
NORTH FORNEY NFHS VARSITY BASEBALL



Overall Record : N/A 
Conference Record : N/A

today 2021/2022 SCHEDULE

2021/2022

Date Event Location Result

Sat, Feb 5 1:00
pm vs. Frisco Heritage High School Scrimmage

Home: North Forney Baseball and
Softball Complex

Tue, Feb 8 4:00
pm

vs. Mansfield Summit High School (Arlington, TX) / Frisco
Centennial HS
Scrimmage

Home: North Forney Baseball and
Softball Complex

Fri, Feb 11 7:00
pm

vs. Mansfield Lake Ridge High School
Scrimmage Home: NFHS

Tue, Feb 15 4:30
pm

vs. Midlothian High School
Scrimmage Home: NFHS

Fri, Feb 18 7:00
pm

vs. Midlothian Heritage
Scrimmage Home: NFHS

Mon, Feb 21
4:30 pm

vs. Rockwall Heath
Scrimmage Away: Rockwall Heath HS

Fri, Feb 25
12:00 am

vs. Weatherford / Burleson Centennial
Weatherford Tournament Away: Weatherford HS

Sat, Feb 26
12:00 am

vs. Smithson Valley / Jesuit
Weatherford Tournament Away: Weatherford HS

Fri, Mar 4 12:00
am

vs. Sunnyvale / Athens
North Forney Invitational Home: NFHS

Sat, Mar 5 12:00
am

vs. Frisco Heritage / Kaufman
North Forney Invitational Home: NFHS

Fri, Mar 11
12:00 am

vs. Kaufman / Princeton
FISD/Royse City Classic Home: NFHS

Sat, Mar 12
12:00 am

vs. Garland Lakeview / TBD
FISD/Royse City Classic Home: NFHS

Tue, Mar 15
7:30 pm

vs. Royse City High School District
Conference Game

Home: NFHS

Fri, Mar 18 7:30
pm

vs. Royse City High School District
Conference Game

Away: Royse City HS

Tue, Mar 22
7:30 pm

vs. Mesquite Poteet
District
Conference Game

Away: Mesquite Poteet HS

Fri, Mar 25 7:30
pm

vs. Mesquite Poteet
District
Conference Game

Home: NFHS

Tue, Mar 29
7:30 pm

vs. Forney High School District
Conference Game

Home: NFHS

Fri, Apr 1 7:30
pm

vs. Forney High School District
Conference Game

Away: Forney HS

Sat, Apr 2 2:00
pm

vs. Tyler Legacy
Non-District Home: NFHS

Tue, Apr 5 7:30
pm

vs. West Mesquite High School
District
Conference Game

Away: West Mesquite HS

Fri, Apr 8 7:30
pm

vs. West Mesquite High School
District
Conference Game

Home: NFHS

Sat, Apr 9 1:00
pm

vs. North Mesquite High School
Non-District Home: NFHS

Tue, Apr 12 7:30
pm

vs. Highland Park
District
Conference Game

Home: NFHS

Tue, Apr 19 7:30
pm

vs. Crandall High School
District
Conference Game

Home: NFHS

Fri, Apr 22 7:30
pm

vs. Crandall High School
District
Conference Game

Away: Crandall HS

Sat, Apr 23 2:00
pm

vs. Kaufman High School
Non-District Home: NFHS

SUBSCRIBE
event_available

https://heritagecoyotesathletics.com/teams/3150772/baseball/varsity
https://heritagecoyotesathletics.com/teams/3150772/baseball/varsity
https://roysecityathletics.com/teams/3227336/baseball/varsity
https://roysecityathletics.com/teams/3227336/baseball/varsity
https://roysecityathletics.com/teams/3227336/baseball/varsity
https://roysecityathletics.com/teams/3227336/baseball/varsity
https://jackrabbitathletics.com/teams/3158646/baseball/varsity
https://jackrabbitathletics.com/teams/3158646/baseball/varsity
https://jackrabbitathletics.com/teams/3158646/baseball/varsity
https://jackrabbitathletics.com/teams/3158646/baseball/varsity
webcal://vnn-ical.s3.amazonaws.com/6487/3158690/27/schedule.ics


Date Event Location Result

Tue, Apr 26 7:30
pm

vs. Greenville High School
District
Conference Game

Away: Greenville HS

Fri, Apr 29 7:30
pm

vs. Greenville High School
District Home: NFHS


